Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Lembit Salasoo	07/28/2008
Robert Dean King	07/28/2008
Charles Iacovangelo	08/01/2008
Wolfgang Daum	07/25/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	General Electric Company	
Street Address:	1 River Road	
City:	Schenectady	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	12345	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12179199

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)459-4142

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 503-459-4141

Email: polance@ahmrt.com

Correspondent Name: Alleman Hall McCoy Russell & Tuttle LLP

Address Line 1: 806 SW Broadway

Address Line 2: Suite 600

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 229770

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Catherine Polance

Total Attachments: 5

PATENT REEL: 021345 FRAME: 0438

500613463

source=Executed assignment GET08301#page1.tif source=Executed assignment GET08301#page2.tif source=Executed assignment GET08301#page3.tif source=Executed assignment GET08301#page4.tif source=Executed assignment GET08301#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 021345 FRAME: 0439

GET docket 229770

ASSIGNMENT

In accordance with my/our obligations under an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or (as applicable) arising out of other agreements (such as, but not limited to, the Services Agreement between the General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, and my employer), and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we,

Lembit Salasoo of Schenectady, NY
Robert Dean King of Schenectady, NY
Charles lacovangelo of Clifton Park, NY
Wolfgang Daum of Erie, PA

hereby sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA, (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns my (our) entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us and in the non-provisional]application for United States Patent currently entitled:

METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR EXTENDING LIFE OF A VEHICLE ENERGY STORAGE DEVICE

□ executed concurrently herewith,

Afiled on July 24, 2008 having Serial Number 12/179,199

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I/we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

5183876675

GET docket 229770

INVENTOR 1	
Signature: Sent Salasoo Lembit Salasoo	Date: 7/28/2008
Witnessed by: Signature	Date: 7/28/2008
Lonne Hofstetten	
Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by: Domp Outson	Date: 7/28/2008
James P. Alexander	
Printed Name of Witness	•
INVENTOR 2	•
Signature:	Date:
Robert Dean King	
Witnessed by:Signature	Date:
Signature	*
Printed Name of Witness	
Things rame of Williams	
Witnessed by:	Date:
Signature	
Printed Name of Witness	

Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 021345 FRAME: 0441

Printed Name of Witness

GET docket 229770

INVENTOR 1	
Signature: Lembit Salasoo	Date:
Witnessed by:Signature	Date:
Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by: Signature	Date:
Printed Name of Witness	
INVENTOR 2	
Signature: Robert Doan King Robert Dean King	Date: July 28, 2008
Witnessed by: Law Signature	Date: <u>July 28, 200</u> 8
Lorne Hofstetter Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by: Lorma Skutt	Date: <u>July 28, 200 8</u>
Panna Shutt	

15183875592

GET docket 229770

INVENTOR 3	
Signature:	Date: Agust / Zwe
Witnessed by:	Date: August 1, 2008
Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by: Panela A. Northrop Signature Printed Name of Witness	Date: August 1, 2008
Printed Name of Witness	
INVENTOR 4	
Signature: Wolfgang Daum	Date:
Witnessed by: Signature	Date:
Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by:Signature	Date:
Printed Name of Witness	

GET docket 229770

INVENTOR 3	
Signature:Charles lacovangelo	Date:
Witnessed by:Signature	Date:
Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by:Signature	Date:
Printed Name of Witness	
INVENTOR 4	
Signature: Wolfgaug Daum	Date: July 2574. 2008
Witnessed by: Signature	Date: July 25, 2008
AJITH KUMAR Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by: Signature W Sudhiy K. Gunta	Date: July 25, 2008
Printed Name of Witness	